

Schroder Investment Management (Europe) S.A. 5, rue Höhenhof, L-1736 Senningerberg Grand Duchy of Luxembourg

> Tel: +352 341 342 202 Fax:+352 341 342 342

## 17 August 2018

IMPORTANT: receipt of this letter does not imply that the sub-funds mentioned herein are covered by your agreement and/or are authorised for distribution to the public in the country in which you distribute, nor that the agreement you have in place with Schroder International Selection Fund (the "Company") or its management company, Schroder Investment Management (Europe) S.A., entitles you to distribute all of the Company's sub-funds and share classes which are authorised in the country in which you distribute. Please refer to your agreement for further details.

Dear Sir, Madam,

## Schroder International Selection Fund -new share class designation

Following a review of our share class offering we have decided to enhance the naming convention that we use. This will enable our investors to more easily identify the key characteristics of the distribution share classes that they are investing in.

The attached briefing note provides more detail on the changes that we are making.

If you have any questions about these changes please do not hesitate to contact your local Schroder office or Schroder Investment Management (Europe) S.A. by sending an email to simeucsm@schroders.com or calling (+352) 341 342 212.

Yours faithfully,

Vanessa Grueneklee

Director

**Chris Burkhardt** 

- felt

Director